SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18433/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2013 in MB No.3009/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MS SHIVANG ENTERPRISES THR. PARTNER S.G.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER 6(4), LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Rani Kiyala, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

The proceedings initiated in pursuance of the notice dated 08.11.2012 under Section 148 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 shall not be proceeded till further orders.

List on 12th August, 2013.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora) | |(Sneh Bala Mehra) |
|Sr. P.A. | |Court Master